

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

The Secretary

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 540595

BSE Limited

July 17, 2018

The Secretary **National Stock Exchange of India Ltd** Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051 BSE

NSE Symbol: TEJASNET

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Press release

Please find enclosed press release titled:

"Tejas implements 100G DWDM Network for MCM Telecom in Mexico"

The same is also made available on the Company's website at www.tejasnetworks.com.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely

For TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED

N R Ravikrishnan **General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer** & Company Secretary

Fax: +91-80-2852 0204



PRESS RELEASE

Tejas implements 100G DWDM Network for MCM Telecom in Mexico

Bengaluru, **July 17**, **2018**: Tejas Networks [BSE: 540595, NSE: TEJASNET] today announced that it has implemented a high-capacity 100G DWDM network for MCM Telecom in Mexico. MCM Telecom is a premier enterprise service provider offering corporate internet, unified communications, dedicated links, data center and hybrid cloud services.

Founded in 1996, MCM Telecom has been operating one of the most sophisticated telecom networks in Mexico offering high-performance telecom services exclusively for businesses. In 2004, MCM was the first telephony provider in Mexico to offer advanced VoIP services in a cloud model, using carrier-class infrastructure. MCM is one of the most innovative telecom companies in Mexico with several firsts to its credit that includes the first provider in Mexico to have a fully Gigabit Ethernet MAN, the first to deliver layer 2 and layer 3 transport, and the first to deliver 10 Gbps and 100 Gbps ports to clients.

"As a premier provider of telecommunication services to businesses in Mexico, we seek to partner with vendors offering cutting-edge technology solutions to evolve our state-of-the-art networks and deliver new high-value service offerings. After evaluating multiple equipment vendors we picked Tejas Networks for both our Metro and Inter-city optical network rollouts across Mexico. Tejas has an innovative Converged Packet Optical (CPO) portfolio enabling the delivery of a versatile mix of resilient and high-quality MEF CE2.0 services for connectivity." said Mr. Mark Hilton, COO of MCM Telecom.

"With the emergence of cloud-based applications and massive web-scale data centers, service providers are witnessing a surge in demand for high-capacity and ultra-reliable connections from enterprises," said Sanjay Nayak, CEO and MD, Tejas Networks. "We are delighted to work with MCM in building a world-class optical infrastructure that can fully meet their evolving network requirements. We see exciting growth opportunities in Mexico and we are deepening our commitment to the market with additional investments."

Kumar Sivarajan, Chief Technology Officer, Tejas Networks, added, "Enterprise demand for ubiquitous and ultra-fast connectivity has never been stronger. Growing adoption of video and digitalization of businesses is accelerating this trend and calls for advanced network solutions. Tejas offers a versatile suite of packet optical products that enable highly scalable and agile networks with low lifecycle cost of ownership which are a perfect fit for telcos experiencing unprecedented traffic growth in their networks."

Tel: +91-80-4179 4600/700/800 Fax: +91-80-2852 0204



About Tejas Networks Limited

Tejas Networks designs, develops and sells high-performance and cost-competitive networking products to telecommunications service providers, internet service providers, utilities, defence and government entities in over 70 countries. Tejas products utilize programmable, software-defined hardware architecture with a common software code-base that delivers seamless upgrades of new features and technology standards. Tejas Networks is ranked among top-10 suppliers in the global optical aggregation segment and has filed over 341 patents.

For more information, visit Tejas Networks at http://www.tejasnetworks.com or contact

Investor Relations: ir@india.tejasnetworks.com

Attn: Mr. Santosh Kesavan: skeshavan@india.tejasnetworks.com Phone: +91 80 41794600

SAFE HARBOUR

Certain statements in this release concerning our future growth prospects are forward-looking statements, which involve a number of risks, and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements due to risks or uncertainties associated with our expectations with respect to, but not limited to, our ability to successfully implement our strategy and our growth and expansion plans, technological changes, our exposure to market risks, general economic and political conditions in India which have an impact on our business activities or investments, changes in the laws and regulations that apply to the industry in which the Company operates. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statements that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company.

Tel: +91-80-4179 4600/700/800 Fax: +91-80-2852 0204